
5.00$            
20.00$         
50.00$         
30.00$         
25.00$         
35.00$         
20.00$         

3.00$            
10.00$         
15.00$         

213.00$       
137.00$       

TOTAL 350.00$       

15.00$         
20.00$         
35.00$         
45.00$         

TOTAL 80.00$         

Judge's Signature Any Order LGC 118.101(11) 2.00$            
Non-Certified Papers LGC 118.052(3)(C) 118.0605 & GC 51.318(b)(8)(A) 1.00$            
Certified Papers (Clerks Certificate plus a $1 fee per page) LGC 118.052(3)(B) 118.060 & GC 51.318(b)(7)(A) 5.00$            
Issue Citation & Copy  (Citation, Notice, Writ, Subpoena, Show Cause, Abstract) LGC 118.052(3)(A) 4.00$            
Mail Service Fee (Certified Mail) LGC 118.052(3)(F)  $         75.00 

Carla Kern, County Clerk
Mitchell County, Texas

349 Oak Street, Room 103   Colorado City, Texas 79512   (325) 728-3481

(See Sheriff Service Fees)

Cross Action, Counterclaim, Interpleader, Intervention, Third Party Petition

CIVIL FEE SCHEDULES - Effective January 1, 2022

CIVIL CASES 
NEW BASE STATUTES - CONSOLIDATED LGC Subchapter C Section 135.101

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE
STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE

Appellate Judicial System Fund
Court Facility Fee Fund
Clerk of the Court Account 
County Records Management and Preservation Account
Court Reporter Service Fund
County Law Library Fund

SERVICE FEES

STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE

ADDITIONAL FEES

Courthouse Security Fund 
Language Access Fund

County Records Management and Preservation Account
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE

County Jury Fund 
County Dispute Resolution Fund

ACTIONS WITHIN EXISTING CASES 

NEW BASE STATUTES - CONSOLIDATED LGC Subchapter C Section 135.101
Clerk of the Court Account


