

Carla Kern, County Clerk Mitchell County, Texas

349 Oak Street, Room 103 Colorado City, Texas 79512 (325) 728-3481

CIVIL FEE SCHEDULES - Effective January 1, 2022

CIVIL CASES				
NEW BASE STATUTES - CONSOLIDATED LGC Subcr	napter C Section 135.101			
Appellate Judicial System Fund	\$	5.00		
Court Facility Fee Fund	\$	20.00		
Clerk of the Court Account	\$	50.00		
County Records Management and Preservation Account	\$	30.00		
Court Reporter Service Fund	\$	25.00		
County Law Library Fund	\$	35.00		
Courthouse Security Fund	\$	20.00		
Language Access Fund	\$	3.00		
County Jury Fund	\$	10.00		
County Dispute Resolution Fund	\$	15.00		
	LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE \$	213.00		
	STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE \$	137.00		
	TOTAL \$	350.00		

ACTIONS WITHIN EXISTING CASES Cross Action, Counterclaim, Interpleader, Intervention, Third Party Petition NEW BASE STATUTES - CONSOLIDATED LGC Subchapter C Section 135.101								
						Clerk of the Court Account	\$	15.00
						County Records Management and Preservation Account	\$	20.00
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE	\$	35.00						
STATE CONSOLIDATED FEE	\$	45.00						
TOTAL	\$	80.00						

ADDITIONAL FEES					
Judge's Signature Any Order	LGC 118.101(11)	\$	2.00		
Non-Certified Papers	LGC 118.052(3)(C) 118.0605 & GC 51.318(b)(8)(A)	\$	1.00		
Certified Papers (Clerks Certificate plus a \$1 fee per page)	LGC 118.052(3)(B) 118.060 & GC 51.318(b)(7)(A)	\$	5.00		
Issue Citation & Copy (Citation, Notice, Writ, Subpoena, Show Cause, Abstract)	LGC 118.052(3)(A)	\$	4.00		
Mail Service Fee (Certified Mail)	LGC 118.052(3)(F)	\$	75.00		
SERVICE FEES					
(See Sheriff Service Fees)					